## 900275358 12/20/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fanshen Cox DiGiovanni		06/13/2013	INDIVIDUAL:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cox DiGiovanni Enterprises, Inc.	
Street Address:	3922 Fernwood Ave.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90027	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4334807	ONE DROP OF LOVE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 3109274323

Email: onedropoflove@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: Fanshen Cox DiGiovanni
Address Line 1: 3922 Fernwood Ave.

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90027

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fanshen Cox DiGiovanni
Signature:	/fanshen cox digiovanni/
Date:	12/20/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=One Drop assignment to CDE#page1.tif

\_\_OP \$40.00 <sup>2</sup>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005179 FRAME: 0490 Trademark: One Drop of Love

Senal #: 85737023 Registration #: 4334807

I, Fanshen Cox DiGiovanni, do hereby transfer ownership of One Drop of Love. registration #: 4334807, to Cox DiGiovanni Enterprises, Inc.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. §1001, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that s/he is properly authorized to execute this document on behalf of the owner, and all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

signature

Farshen Cox DiGiwanni print 12/20/13 date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005179 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 12/20/2013